Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

100 μA 264 Vac @ 60 Hz input (normal conditions).
Medical Safety
All GLM50 models are approved to UL/EN/IEC60601-1, CSA22.2 No. 601.
Notes:
A. Total regulation is defined as the maximum deviation from the nominal voltage for all steady-state conditions of initial voltage setting, input line voltage and output load.
B. To maintain specified regulation on multi-output models, output #1 load power must be at least 1/5th of, and not greater than 5 times output #2 load power.
C. Add “G” suffix to model number for RoHS compliant model.
Commercial
Model
Medical
Model Output No. Output Current
Minimum
Load (B) OVP Setpoint Noise P-P
Total
Regulation (A)
GLC50A GLM50A 1 +5.05 V 4 A 0.8 A 6.2 ± 0.6 V 50 mV 2%
2 +12 V 2.5 A 120 mV +10%,-5%
3 -12 V 0.2 A 120 mV 3%
GLC50B GLM50B 1 +5.05 V 4 A 0.8 A 6.2 ± 0.6 V 50 mV 2%
2 +15 V 2.5 A 150 mV +10%,-5%
3 -15 V 0.2 A 150 mV 3%
GLC50D GLM50 D 1 +5.05 V 4 A 0.8 A 6.2 ± 0.6 V 50 mV 2%
2 +24 V 1.5 A 240 mV +10%,-5%
3 -12 V 0.2 A 120 mV 3%
GLC50G GLM50G 1 +3.3 V 4 A 0.8 A 4.2 ± 0.6 V 33 mV 2%
2 +12 V 2.5 A 120 mV +10%-5%
3 -12 V 0.2 A 120 mV 3%
GLC50-3.3 GLM50-3.3 1 3.3 V 8 A 0.2 4.2 ± 0.6 V 66 mV 2%
GLC50-5 GLM50-5 1 5.1 V 8 A 0.4 6.2 ± 0.6 V 75 mV 2%
GLC50-12 GLM50-12 1 12 V 4.2 A 0.2 14 ± 1.1 V 120 mV 2%
GLC50-15 GLM50-15 1 15 V 3.3 A 0.16 18.5 ± 1.5 V 150 mV 2%
GLC50-24 GLM50-24 1 24 V 2.1 A 0.1 28 ± 2.5 V 240 mV 2%
GLC50-28 GLM50-28 1 28 V 1.8 A 0.09 34.5 ± 2.8 V 280 mV 2%
GLC50-48 GLM50-48 1 48 V 1.1 A 0.05 54 ± 3.0 V 480 mV 2%
SL Power Electronics Corp, 6050 King Drive, Bldg. A, Ventura, CA  93003, USA. Phone:(805) 486 4565 Fax:(805) 487 8911 www.slpower.com. Rev. 1/07.
Data Sheet © 2007 SL Power Electronics Corp. The information and specifications contained in this data sheet are believed to be correct at time of publication.
However, Condor accepts no responsibility for consequences arising from reproduction errors or inaccuracies. Specifications are subject to change without notice.
GLC50 MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS